RESOLUTION NO. 21 - ____

A Resolution Granting An Easement To Cross The Pine River Recreation Trail

WHEREAS Richland County has ownership of the Pine River Recreation Trail and

WHEREAS the Richland County Parks Commission is responsible for the maintenance of the trail and

WHEREAS The Pine River Recreation Trail bi-sects the Koch Development Parcel Number in the SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Section 26 of Richland Township, Township 10N, Range 1E and

WHEREAS Koch Development has no legal access to the part of the parcel on the West side of the Pine River Recreation Trail and

WHEREAS the Richland County Parks Commission has carefully considered granting Koch Development an easement to cross the Pine River Recreation Trail at no cost

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Richland County Board of Supervisors that will grant an easement to Koch Development to cross the Pine River Recreational Trail

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this easement will be recorded at the Register of Deeds, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Administrator, Clinton Langrick, is authorized to sign any paperwork necessary on behalf of the County

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, except as otherwise stated above, this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and publication.

VOTE ON FOREGOING RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION OFFERED BY THE	
	COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS	
	OF THE PARKS COMMISSION	
AYESNOES		
		FOR AGAINST
RESOLUTION		
	KERRY SEVERSON	
	TIMOTHY GOTSCHALL	X
	GARY MANNING	X
	DANIELLE RUDERSDORF	X
DEREK KALISH		

DATED: SEPTEMBER 21, 2021

COUNTY CLERK